14
Description Legacy Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
TDR782 Series
DPDT, 5 A; 4PDT, 3 A
Description
Miniature time delay relay that is single-function, single-voltage, and socket-
compatible. Ideal for tight spaces.

DPDT 5 A TDR782XBXA-24D
(1) For function descriptions, see page 31.
Part Number Explanation
Series:
TDR782 = 782 Miniature
        Timer
Contact Configuration:
XBX = DPDT
XDX = 4PDT
Functions:
A = On Delay
Input Voltage:
12D = 12 Vdc
24D = 24 Vdc
24A = 24 Vac
110A = 110/120 Vac
230A = 230/240 Vac
Feature Benefit
Time setting Selects between 7 different time scales
Socket compatible Mounts directly to DIN rail or panel
Input/output indication Shows status at a glance
Time adjustment dial Fine-tunes the time setting
IEC and NEMA terminal numbering Allows numbering compatibility
TDR782 Relay
15
Specifications Legacy Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
TDR782 Series
DPDT, 5 A; 4PDT, 3 A
Specifications
Part Number TDR782XBX TDR782XDX
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 24, 110/120, 230/240 Vac
12, 24 Vdc
24, 110/120, 230/240 Vac
12, 24 Vdc
Operating Voltage Vac 85–115% of nominal 85–115% of nominal
Vdc 90–110% of nominal 90–110% of nominal
Maximum Power Consumption 1.7 VA @ 24 Vac
2.6 VA @ 120 Vac
3 VA @ 230 Vac
1.5 W @ 12 Vdc
1.2 W @ 24 Vdc
1.7 VA @ 24 Vac
2.6 VA @ 120 Vac
3 VA @ 230 Vac
1.5 W @ 12 Vdc
1.2 W @ 24 Vdc
Output Characteristics
Contact Configuration DPDT 4PDT
Output Current Rating 5 A 3 A
Contact Material Silver alloy Silver alloy
Maximum Inrush Current 10 A @ < 100 ms 10 A @ < 100 ms
Minimum Switching Requirement 100 mA at 5 Vac/Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac/Vdc
Timing Characteristics
Functions Available (1) A (On-Delay) A (On-Delay)
Time Scales 7 7
Time Ranges 100 ms to 1 s
1 s to 10 s
0.1 min to 1 min
1 min to 10 min
0.1 hr to 1 hr
1 hr to 10 hr
10 hr to 100 hr
100 ms to 1 s
1 s to 10 s
0.1 min to 1 min
1 min to 10 min
0.1 hr to 1 hr
1 hr to 10 hr
10 hr to 100 hr
Tolerance 5% of mechanical setting 5% of mechanical setting
Repeatability at Constant Voltage and Temperature 0.5% 0.5%